LE2Y-TF224-043EN
Page 1 of 3
Instruction Manual
Electric Actuator / Guide Rod type
compatible with manifold controller
Series LE2YG
Motor: Step motor (servo 24 VDC) with Battery-less absolute encoder
The intended use of this Electrical Actuator is to convert an electrical

connection (resistance less than 100Ω). Avoid shared grounding
points with other devices.
5 How to Order
Refer to the catalogue on the SMC website
(URL: https://www.smcworld.com) for the How to Order information.
6 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to the drawings / operation manual on the SMC website
(URL: https://www.smcworld.com) for Outline dimensions.
7 Maintenance
7.1 General Maintenance
Caution
• Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product
to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
• If handled improperly electricity and compressed air can be dangerous.
• Maintenance of electromechanical and pneumatic systems should be
performed only by qualified personnel.
• Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be sure
to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the power has been
discharged and the air is released to atmosphere.
• After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
• If any electrical or pneumatic connections are disturbed during
maintenance, ensure they are reconnected correctly and safety checks
are carried out as required to ensure continued compliance with
applicable national regulations.
• Do not make any modification to the product.
• Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
• Incorrect handling can cause an injury, damage or malfunction of the
equipment and machinery, so ensure that the procedure for the task is
followed.
• Always allow sufficient space around the product to complete any
maintenance and inspection.
7.2 Periodical Maintenance
Frequency
Appearance
Check
Internal
check
Belt
Check
Daily before operation
Every 6 months*
Every 1,000 km*
Every 5 million cycles*
Driver unit
Actuator cable
Electric actuator
Motor
CH□
Actuator cable
Driver unit
Controller (JXD1-M*)
Electric actuator
Cable with crimp terminal
Screw
Stroke [mm] 30 50 100 200 300
LE2YG16M 0.70 0.57 1.05 0.56 -
LE2YG25M 1.56 1.29 3.50 2.18 1.36
LE2YG32M 2.55 2.09 5.39 3.26 1.88
LE2YG16L 0.82 1.48 0.97 0.57 -
LE2YG25L 1.52 3.57 2.47 2.05 1.44
LE2YG32L 2.80 5.76 4.05 3.23 2.32
Tapped holes
(4 places)
LE2Y-TF224-043EN
Page 3 of 3
7 Maintenance (continued)
• Following any maintenance, always perform a system check. Do not
use the product if any error occurs, as safety cannot be assured if
caused by any un-intentional malfunction.
7.3 Appearance Check